are  amortized  over their  estimated  useful lives,  which  coincide with their
expected  revenue-generating lives, generally 5 years. The results of operations
of the acquired  business are included in the  Company's  results of  operations
since the acquisition in May 2006.

The following tables summarize  statement of operations data for the nine months
ended  September  30,  2006 and  2005,  after  giving  effect  to this  business
combination  as though the  transactions  occurred  as of the  beginning  of the
period  presented.  This pro forma  information  is presented for  informational
purposes, based upon available data and assumptions that management believes are
reasonable, and is not necessarily indicative of future results:

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   vFinance   Sterling   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------------  -----------------  -----------------  ------------------

Net revenues   $ 28,082,409   $ 8,082,546   $   -   $ 36,164,955
(Loss) income from operations   $   (656,025)   $   689,109   $ (227,067)   $   (193,983)
Net (loss) income   $   (656,025)   $   689,109   $ (227,067)   $   (193,983)

Loss per share - basic and diluted   $   (0.01)   $   (0.04)   $   (0.00)
   ==================   =================  ==================
Wtd. avg. shares outstanding
 - basic and diluted   46,912,989   6,238,095   53,151,084
   ==================   =================  ==================

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   vFinance   Sterling   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------------  -----------------  -----------------  ------------------

Net revenues   $ 19,425,070   $ 8,082,546   $   -   $ 27,507,616
(Loss) income from operations   $   (356,735)   $   689,109   $  (510,900)   $   (178,526)
Net (loss) income   $   (356,735)   $   689,109   $  (510,900)   $   (178,526)

Loss per share - basic and diluted   $   (0.01)   $   (0.04)   $   (0.00)

Edgar Filing: VFINANCE INC - Form 10-Q

12

   ==================   =================  ==================
Wtd. avg. shares outstanding - basic and diluted   40,023,880   13,000,000   53,023,880
   ==================   =================  ==================

Pro  forma  adjustments   consist  of  amortization  of  the  acquired  customer
relationships  and an increase in the number of weighted  average shares to give
effect to the 13  million  shares  of common  stock  issued  as  purchase  price
consideration,  as if  they  were  issued  as of the  beginning  of  the  period
presented.

   13

NOTE 6 - STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY